Annex III to RFP N° PCD/09/022

Accident Insurance (including evacuation and repatriation) for Staff Members
and Dependants of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO)

Statistics on insured persons and on payments of benefits

Request for proposals (RFP) N° PCD/09/022



WORK-RELATED ACCIDENTS INSURANCE

Insured persons per year of insurance (2007)

Category 1 :

Category 2 :

Category 3 :

Category 4 :

Category 5 :

Category 6 :

Category 7 :
Category 8 :

Category 9 :

Staff members
Consultants
Special Labor Contracts

Doctor
Short-term staff
Interpreters

Service providers

Consultants in the field, international experts
and lecturers

National experts

Administrative staff hired for technical
projects in the field and Service providers in the field

Fellows
Interns
Participants in meetings organized by WIPO or

under WIPO auspices, including government
delegates

973
40
27

264
137
56

416

280

36

34

7245

Request for proposals (RFP) N° PCD/09/022



STATISTICS ON THE INSURED
Non-work related accident insurance

as of 31.12.2008

INSURED CAPITAL

INSURED PERSONS

Staff members Retirees TOTAL
50'000 105 33 138
100'000 75 110 185
150'000 39 39
200'000 55 55
250'000 37 37
300'000 35 35
350'000 8 8
400'000 19 19
450'000 2 2
500'000 83 83
550'000 3 3
600'000 3 3
650'000 0 0
700'000 5 5
750'000 3 3
800000 2 2
850'000 0 0
900'000 0 0
950'000 0 0
1'000'000 43 43
TOTAL 517 143 660




STATISTICS ON THE INSURED

Accident insurance for spouses and children of staff members and retirees
as of 31.12.2008

INSURED spouses Children Total
21 21
year's old | year's old
Spouses and children of staff members 129 39 216 384
Spouses and children of retirees 66 12 4 82
TOTAL 195 51 220 466
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